



DNL/138/BSE/988/2018 October 30, 2018

To, BSE Ltd Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Steet, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Schedule of Q2 & H1 FY2019 Earnings Conference Call

Re.: Scrip Code: 506401

As required under the provisions of Regulation 30(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you about Conference Call on the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 as per details attached.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

FOR DEEPAK NITRITE LIMITED

Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

www.godeepak.com



Deepak Nitrite Limited's

Q2 FY2019 Earnings Conference Call on Friday, November 02, 2018 at 12:00 noon IST

Vadodara, October 30, 2018

Deepak Nitrite Ltd. will host its Q2 FY19 Earnings Conference Call on Friday, November 02, 2018 at 12:00 noon IST. Deepak Nitrite will be represented by:

Mr. Umesh Asaikar – Executive Director & CEO
Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay – Director, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Somsekhar Nanda ~ Sr. GM, Finance

The conference call will cover Deepak Nitrite's financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018. This call will be hosted by Antique Stock Broking Limited.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Timing

: 12.00 noon IST on Friday, November 02, 2018

Universal Access

: +91 22 6280 1401 / +91 22 7115 8302

Local Access Number

+91-7045671221

Available all over India

International Toll Free Number

USA

: 18667462133

ŲK

0 808 101 1573

Singapore

: 800 101 2045

Hong Kong

: 800 964 448

Please dial in 5-10 minutes prior to the scheduled start to ensure that you are connected to the call in time.

For further information please contact:

Somsekhar Nanda

Mayank Vaswani / Nishid Solanki

Deepak Nitrite Ltd.

CDR India

Tel: +91 265 2765200

Tel: +91 22 6645 1230 / 1221

Email: snanda@deepaknitrite.com

Email: mayank@cdr-india.com

nishid@cdr-india.com